Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/14/2024 10:16:37 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $353,813.20
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $353,813.20
$99,000.00 $213,567.40
$19,500.00 $3,825.26
$1,000.00 $271.21
$13,000.00 $48,239.10
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $65,354.52
$188,250.00 $331,257.49
$0.00 $3,255.00
$0.00 $7,044.70
$0.00 ($3,789.70)
$0.00 $18,766.01
$177,685.74 $177,685.74
$177,685.74 $196,451.75

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$165,563.20
$0.00
$165,563.20

($114,567.40)
$15,674.74
$728.79
($35,239.10)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($9,604.52)
($143,007.49)

$3,255.00
($7,044.70)
($3,789.70)

$18,766.01
$0.00
$18,766.01

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$15,248,962.00
$5,752,710.62
$6,712,717.00
$33,000.00
$27,747,389.62

$13,043,050.03
$3,462,225.71
$2,209,425.00
$2,170,417.70
$3,052,385.00
$2,161,354.38
$1,002,699.00
$953,418.80
$28,054,975.62

$450,848.00
$143,262.00
$307,586.00

$0.00
$16,675,364.60
$16,675,364.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,090,122.34
$6,296,402.14
$8,718,110.45
$88,779.96
$31,193,414.89

$13,187,597.59
$3,328,844.39
$2,250,502.60
$2,863,209.89
$3,094,780.49
$1,320,013.69
$897,039.66
$1,031,059.87
$27,973,048.18

$721,320.64
$421,637.03
$299,683.61

$3,520,050.32
$16,675,364.60
$20,195,414.92

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$841,160.34
$543,691.52
$2,005,393.45
$55,779.96
$3,446,025.27

($144,547 56)
$133,381.32
($41,077.60)

($692,792.19)
($42,395.49)
$841,340.69
$105,659.34
($77,641.07)

$81,927.44

$270,472.64
($278,375.03)
($7,902.39)

$3,520,050.32
$0.00
$3,520,050.32
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