STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		- VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,248,962.00	\$16,090,122.34	\$841,160.34
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,752,710.62	\$6,296,402.14	\$543,691.52
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$353,813.20	\$165,563.20	\$6,712,717.00	\$8,718,110.45	\$2,005,393.45
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$88,779.96	\$55,779.96
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$353,813.20	\$165,563.20	\$27,747,389.62	\$31,193,414.89	\$3,446,025.27
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$213,567.40	(\$114,567.40)	\$13,043,050.03	\$13,187,597.59	(\$144,547.56)
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$3,825.26	\$15,674.74	\$3,462,225.71	\$3,328,844.39	\$133,381.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$271.21	\$728.79	\$2,209,425.00	\$2,250,502.60	(\$41,077.60)
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$48,239.10	(\$35,239.10)	\$2,170,417.70	\$2,863,209.89	(\$692,792.19)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,052,385.00	\$3,094,780.49	(\$42,395.49)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,161,354.38	\$1,320,013.69	\$841,340.69
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,002,699.00	\$897,039.66	\$105,659.34
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$65,354.52	(\$9,604.52)	\$953,418.80	\$1,031,059.87	(\$77,641.07)
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$331,257.49	(\$143,007.49)	\$28,054,975.62	\$27,973,048.18	\$81,927.44
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$450,848.00	\$721,320.64	\$270,472.64
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$7,044.70	(\$7,044.70)	\$143,262.00	\$421,637.03	(\$278,375.03)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$3,789.70)	(\$3,789.70)	\$307,586.00	\$299,683.61	(\$7,902.39)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$18,766.01	\$18,766.01	\$0.00	\$3,520,050.32	\$3,520,050.32
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$177,685.74	\$177,685.74	\$0.00	\$16,675,364.60	\$16,675,364.60	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$177,685.74	\$196,451.75	\$18,766.01	\$16,675,364.60	\$20,195,414.92	\$3,520,050.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.